PROJECT NAME : MPC-Milk Peptide Complex CLR

FORMULA NAME : Clear Gel
TRIAL CODE : 355.003.14

Lab Formula INCI Supplier
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Material Name
DEIONIZED WATER
TEGO CARBOMER 141

GLYCERIN 86%

HYDROLITE-5
MPC - MILK PEPTIDE COMPLEX

NAOH (32%)

PROBIOBALANCE CLR NP

Operating instructions

Mixed INCI
WATER
CARBOMER
GLYCERIN
WATER
PENTYLENE GLYCOL
WHEY PROTEIN
WATER
SODIUM HYDROXIDE
WATER
LACTOSE
MILK PROTEIN
BIFIDA FERMENT LYSATE

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.
EVONIK

GUSTAV HEESS

SYMRISE
CLR

N.A.

CLR
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% Material
85,25
1,00

3,00

5,00
0,50

0,25

5,00

100,00

Mix A and stir until completely dispersed. Add B under stirring, adjust pH value to 6-7 and stir until clear / homogenous.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.



