PROJECT NAME: MPC-Milk Peptide Complex CLR



FORMULA NAME : Clear Gel TRIAL CODE : 355.003.14

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase	Material Name	Mixed INCI	Supplier	% Material
Α	DEIONIZED WATER	WATER	N.A.	85,25
Α	TEGO CARBOMER 141	CARBOMER	EVONIK	1,00
Α	GLYCERIN 86%	GLYCERIN WATER	GUSTAV HEESS	3,00
Α	HYDROLITE-5	PENTYLENE GLYCOL	SYMRISE	5,00
В	MPC - MILK PEPTIDE COMPLEX	WHEY PROTEIN	CLR	0,50
В	NAOH (32%)	WATER SODIUM HYDROXIDE	N.A.	0,25
С	PROBIOBALANCE CLR NP	WATER LACTOSE MILK PROTEIN BIFIDA FERMENT LYSATE	CLR	5,00
				100,00

Operating instructions

Operating Instructions
Mix A and stir until completely dispersed. Add B under stirring, adjust pH value to 6-7 and stir until clear / homogenous.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.